10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Position

General Manager

District Administrator

District Administrator
Administration Manager
Park Planning & Development

Manager

Recreation Manager Swim Instructor

Parks Manager I Parks Manager |
Finance Manager

Golf Course Manager

Human Resources Manager

Park Maintenance Supervisor

Administrator

Golf Course Superintendent

Clerk Of The Board

District Administrator

General Manager

District Administrator

Other Positions Held Special District

Department

Southgate Recreation and Park Administration
District

Cordova Recreation and Park  Administration

District

Fair Oaks Recreation and Park  Admin
District

Southgate Recreation and Park Administration
District

Cordova Recreation and Park  Planning
District
Cordova Recreation and Park  Recreation

District

Southgate Recreation and Park Parks
District

Cordova Recreation and Park  Administration

District

Southgate Recreation and Park Golf
District

Cordova Recreation and Park  Administration

District

Cordova Recreation and Park  Parks
District

North Highlands Recreation Administration

and Park District

Southgate Recreation and Park Golf
District

Cordova Recreation and Park  Administration

District

Orangevale Recreation and Administration

Park District

Fulton-El Camino Recreation Administration

and Park District

Arden Park Recreation and Park Administration
District

Total Wages

$175,475

$136,472

$118,905

$115,412

$106,335

$104,803

$104,737

$101,681

$100,163

$99,372

$98,984

$97,700

$93,181

$91,817

$91,568

$91,560

$83,182

Total Retirement

& Health

Contribution
$27,780
$10,997
$36,010
$28,002
$27,132
$10,795
$10,474
$26,332
$10,016
$28,511
$24,688
$18,758
$10,012
$19,183
$45,788

$29,972

$9,744



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

Communications Manager

Landscape Supervisor

Recreation Manager

Construction Inspector

Recreation Supervisor I

Park Services Supervisor Il

Rec Superintendent

Business Supervisor

District

Park Planner

Park Superintendent

Superintendent Of Recreation

Recreation Supervisor |

Financial Analyst

Planner Il

Recreation Supervisor llI

Park Superintendent

Superintendent Of
Administration

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Southgate Recreation and Park

District

Southgate Recreation and Park

District

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Fair Oaks Recreation and Park
District

Southgate Recreation and Park

District

Arcade Creek Recreation and
Park District

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

North Highlands Recreation
and Park District

Fulton-El Camino Recreation
and Park District

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Southgate Recreation and Park

District

Southgate Recreation and Park

District

Orangevale Recreation and
Park District

Fulton-El Camino Recreation
and Park District

Administration

Parks

Recreation

Planning

Mather Sports Center

Parks

Rec

Recreation

Administration

Planning

Maintenance

Recreation

Recreation

Administration

Administration

Recreation

Parks

Administration

$78,758

$78,609

$78,321

$78,173

$76,979

$75,846

$74,035

$72,593

$70,686

$69,895

$68,641

$68,604

$67,507

$66,941

$65,971

$65,448

$65,070

$64,999

$10,982

$7,887

$21,004

$26,814

$20,030

$8,482

$16,996

$14,469

$13,387

$14,612

$15,845

$33,381

$6,854

$22,190

$6,597

$11,818

$27,385

$15,345



36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

Recreation Supervisor |
Community Resource Dir.
Park Maintenance Supervisor
Director Of Golf

Park Maintenance Worker I
Parks And Facilities
Superintendent

Park Maintenance Supervisor
Network Administrator

Park Maintenance Manager
Recreation Superintendent
Maintenance Foreman
Irrigation Specialist Il

Park Maintenance Worker I
Administrative Services
Coordinator

Administrative Specialist
Recreation Supervisor

Recreation Supervisor

Park Maintenance Worker I

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Arcade Creek Recreation and
Park District

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Southgate Recreation and Park

District

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Fair Oaks Recreation and Park
District

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Southgate Recreation and Park

District

Fulton-El Camino Recreation
and Park District

North Highlands Recreation
and Park District

Orangevale Recreation and
Park District

Southgate Recreation and Park

District

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Fair Oaks Recreation and Park
District

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Fulton-El Camino Recreation
and Park District

Fulton-El Camino Recreation
and Park District

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Senior Center

Administration

Parks

Golf

Golf

Parks

Mather Sports Center

Administration

Maintenance

Recreation

Parks

Parks

Parks

Admin

Administration

Recreation

Recreation

Mather Sports Center

$63,027

$62,433

$62,200

$61,750

$61,546

$61,496

$61,427

$61,118

$61,006

$60,813

$59,936

$58,984

$58,425

$57,367

$57,131

$57,016

$56,992

$56,804

$16,250

$12,809

$20,098

$6,175

$21,919

$27,995

$22,991

$22,130

$20,633

$10,734

$33,123

$14,370

$20,531

$27,704

$17,773

$16,796

$30,131

$7,583



54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

Community Relations
Coordinator

Park Planner

Park Maintenance Worker I
Account Clerk Il

Recreation Supervisor L
Park Supervisor
Finance/Personnel Mgr
Administrative Assistant |ll
Assistant Golf Superintendent
Park Maintenance Worker I
Recreation Coordinator
Planner II

Irrigation Specialist Il

Park Maintenance Worker I
Mechanic

Rec Coordinator

Recreation Supervisor LI

Landscape Specialist Il

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Orangevale Recreation and
Park District

North Highlands Recreation
and Park District

Orangevale Recreation and
Park District

Southgate Recreation and Park
District

Southgate Recreation and Park
District

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Southgate Recreation and Park
District

Southgate Recreation and Park
District

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Southgate Recreation and Park
District

Fair Oaks Recreation and Park
District

Orangevale Recreation and
Park District

Southgate Recreation and Park
District

Administration

Planning

Parks

Administration

Recreation

Maintenance

Administration

Administration

Golf

Parks

Mather Sports Center

Administration

Golf

Golf

Golf

Rec

Recreation

Recreation

$56,695

$55,903

$55,720

$55,170

$54,764

$54,586

$54,112

$53,345

$52,871

$52,847

$52,836

$52,546

$52,380

$51,815

$51,737

$51,602

$51,594

$51,470

$10,024

$6,762

$24,934

$6,111

$32,079

$14,721

$18,012

$13,220

$11,811

$18,845

$15,263

$5,131

$19,481

$10,179

$13,406

$28,561

$23,523

$25,553



72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

Rec Coordinator

Recreation Supervisor

Park Maintenance Worker I
Interim District Administrator
Park Maintenance Supervisor
Personnel Specialist

Office Manager
Administrative Director

Park Maintenance Worker |
Office Manager
Maintenance Supervisor
Maintenance Worker Il

Park Maintenance Worker I
Recreation Marketing
Supervisor

Recreation Supervisor
Recreation Coordinator

Recreation Coordinator

Maintenance Worker I

Fair Oaks Recreation and Park

District

Arden Park Recreation and Park

District

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Fulton-El Camino Recreation
and Park District

Southgate Recreation and Park

District

North Highlands Recreation
and Park District

Arden Manor Recreation and
Park District

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Arcade Creek Recreation and
Park District

Arden Park Recreation and Park

District

Southgate Recreation and Park

District

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Southgate Recreation and Park

District

North Highlands Recreation
and Park District

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Cordova Recreation and Park
District

Southgate Recreation and Park

District

Rec

Recreation

Recreation

Administration

Maintenance

Administration

Administration

Administration

Golf

Administration

Maintenance

Parks

Parks

Recreation

Recreation

Recreation

Mather Sports Center

Golf

$51,096

$50,772

$50,560

$49,759

$49,404

$48,918

$48,458

$48,370

$48,316

$47,981

$47,544

$47,279

$47,162

$47,026

$46,687

$46,499

$46,393

$46,100

$29,561

$12,143

$14,281

$0

$23,652

$19,108

$13,822

$2,347

$19,893

$11,798

$6,999

$14,416

$20,404

$9,312

$8,987

$10,671

$5,445

$16,301



90. Administrative Assistant Ill Southgate Recreation and Park Administration $46,062 $5,288

District

91. Park Worker Fair Oaks Recreation and Park  Parks $46,027 $13,944
District

92. Park Maintenance 3 Fulton-El Camino Recreation Maintenance $45,190 $0
and Park District

93. Park Maintenance Worker | Cordova Recreation and Park  Parks $44,843 $15,433
District

94. Recreation Supervisor | Southgate Recreation and Park Recreation $44,808 $4,481
District

95. Fleet/Equipment Specialist Irrigation Specialist | Southgate Recreation and Park Parks $44,168 $9,299
District

96. Admin Service Coordinator Orangevale Recreation and Administration $43,880 $21,350
Park District

97. Operations & Maintenance Southgate Recreation and Park Recreation $43,700 $16,670

Supervisor District

98. Maintenance Worker I Southgate Recreation and Park Parks $43,300 $4,330
District

99. Greenkeeper Southgate Recreation and Park Golf $42,983 $16,692
District

100. Park Maintenance Worker Il Cordova Recreation and Park  Parks $42,931 $23,532

District



