	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	General Manager		Southgate Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$175,475	\$27,780
2.	District Administrator		Cordova Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$136,472	\$10,997
3.	District Administrator		Fair Oaks Recreation and Park District	Admin	\$118,905	\$36,010
4.	Administration Manager II		Southgate Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$115,412	\$28,002
5.	Park Planning & Development Manager		Cordova Recreation and Park District	Planning	\$106,335	\$27,132
6.	Recreation Manager	Swim Instructor	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$104,803	\$10,795
7.	Parks Manager II	Parks Manager I	Southgate Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$104,737	\$10,474
8.	Finance Manager		Cordova Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$101,681	\$26,332
9.	Golf Course Manager		Southgate Recreation and Park District	Golf	\$100,163	\$10,016
10.	Human Resources Manager		Cordova Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$99,372	\$28,511
11.	Park Maintenance Supervisor		Cordova Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$98,984	\$24,688
12.	Administrator		North Highlands Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$97,700	\$18,758
13.	Golf Course Superintendent		Southgate Recreation and Park District	Golf	\$93,181	\$10,012
14.	Clerk Of The Board		Cordova Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$91,817	\$19,183
15.	District Administrator		Orangevale Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$91,568	\$45,788
16.	General Manager		Fulton-El Camino Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$91,560	\$29,972
17.	District Administrator		Arden Park Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$83,182	\$9,744

18.	Communications Manager	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$78,758	\$10,982
19.	Landscape Supervisor	Southgate Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$78,609	\$7,887
20.	Recreation Manager	Southgate Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$78,321	\$21,004
21.	Construction Inspector	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Planning	\$78,173	\$26,814
22.	Recreation Supervisor II	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Mather Sports Center	\$76,979	\$20,030
23.	Park Services Supervisor II	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$75,846	\$8,482
24.	Rec Superintendent	Fair Oaks Recreation and Park District	Rec	\$74,035	\$16,996
25.	Business Supervisor	Southgate Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$72,593	\$14,469
26.	District	Arcade Creek Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$70,686	\$13,387
27.	Park Planner	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Planning	\$69,895	\$14,612
28.	Park Superintendent	North Highlands Recreation and Park District	Maintenance	\$68,641	\$15,845
29.	Superintendent Of Recreation	Fulton-El Camino Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$68,604	\$33,381
30.	Recreation Supervisor I	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$67,507	\$6,854
31.	Financial Analyst	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$66,941	\$22,190
32.	Planner II	Southgate Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$65,971	\$6,597
33.	Recreation Supervisor III	Southgate Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$65,448	\$11,818
34.	Park Superintendent	Orangevale Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$65,070	\$27,385
35.	Superintendent Of Administration	Fulton-El Camino Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$64,999	\$15,345

36.	Recreation Supervisor I	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Senior Center	\$63,027	\$16,250
37.	Community Resource Dir.	Arcade Creek Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$62,433	\$12,809
38.	Park Maintenance Supervisor	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$62,200	\$20,098
39.	Director Of Golf	Southgate Recreation and Park District	Golf	\$61,750	\$6,175
40.	Park Maintenance Worker II	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Golf	\$61,546	\$21,919
41.	Parks And Facilities Superintendent	Fair Oaks Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$61,496	\$27,995
42.	Park Maintenance Supervisor	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Mather Sports Center	\$61,427	\$22,991
43.	Network Administrator	Southgate Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$61,118	\$22,130
44.	Park Maintenance Manager	Fulton-El Camino Recreation and Park District	Maintenance	\$61,006	\$20,633
45.	Recreation Superintendent	North Highlands Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$60,813	\$10,734
46.	Maintenance Foreman	Orangevale Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$59,936	\$33,123
47.	Irrigation Specialist II	Southgate Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$58,984	\$14,370
48.	Park Maintenance Worker II	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$58,425	\$20,531
49.	Administrative Services Coordinator	Fair Oaks Recreation and Park District	Admin	\$57,367	\$27,704
50.	Administrative Specialist	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$57,131	\$17,773
51.	Recreation Supervisor	Fulton-El Camino Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$57,016	\$16,796
52.	Recreation Supervisor	Fulton-El Camino Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$56,992	\$30,131
53.	Park Maintenance Worker II	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Mather Sports Center	\$56,804	\$7,583

54.	Community Relations Coordinator	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$56,695	\$10,024
55.	Park Planner	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Planning	\$55,903	\$6,762
56.	Park Maintenance Worker II	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$55,720	\$24,934
57.	Account Clerk II	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$55,170	\$6,111
58.	Recreation Supervisor L	Orangevale Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$54,764	\$32,079
59.	Park Supervisor	North Highlands Recreation and Park District	Maintenance	\$54,586	\$14,721
60.	Finance/Personnel Mgr	Orangevale Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$54,112	\$18,012
61.	Administrative Assistant III	Southgate Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$53,345	\$13,220
62.	Assistant Golf Superintendent	Southgate Recreation and Park District	Golf	\$52,871	\$11,811
63.	Park Maintenance Worker II	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$52,847	\$18,845
64.	Recreation Coordinator	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Mather Sports Center	\$52,836	\$15,263
65.	Planner II	Southgate Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$52,546	\$5,131
66.	Irrigation Specialist II	Southgate Recreation and Park District	Golf	\$52,380	\$19,481
67.	Park Maintenance Worker II	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Golf	\$51,815	\$10,179
68.	Mechanic	Southgate Recreation and Park District	Golf	\$51,737	\$13,406
69.	Rec Coordinator	Fair Oaks Recreation and Park District	Rec	\$51,602	\$28,561
70.	Recreation Supervisor LI	Orangevale Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$51,594	\$23,523
71.	Landscape Specialist II	Southgate Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$51,470	\$25,553

72.	Rec Coordinator	Fair Oaks Recreation and Park District	Rec	\$51,096	\$29,561
73.	Recreation Supervisor	Arden Park Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$50,772	\$12,143
74.	Park Maintenance Worker II	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$50,560	\$14,281
75.	Interim District Administrator	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$49,759	\$0
76.	Park Maintenance Supervisor	Fulton-El Camino Recreation and Park District	Maintenance	\$49,404	\$23,652
77.	Personnel Specialist	Southgate Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$48,918	\$19,108
78.	Office Manager	North Highlands Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$48,458	\$13,822
79.	Administrative Director	Arden Manor Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$48,370	\$2,347
80.	Park Maintenance Worker I	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Golf	\$48,316	\$19,893
81.	Office Manager	Arcade Creek Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$47,981	\$11,798
82.	Maintenance Supervisor	Arden Park Recreation and Park District	Maintenance	\$47,544	\$6,999
83.	Maintenance Worker III	Southgate Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$47,279	\$14,416
84.	Park Maintenance Worker II	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$47,162	\$20,404
85.	Recreation Marketing Supervisor	Southgate Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$47,026	\$9,312
86.	Recreation Supervisor	North Highlands Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$46,687	\$8,987
87.	Recreation Coordinator	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$46,499	\$10,671
88.	Recreation Coordinator	Cordova Recreation and Park District	Mather Sports Center	\$46,393	\$5,445
89.	Maintenance Worker II	Southgate Recreation and Park District	Golf	\$46,100	\$16,301

90.	Administrative Assistant III		Southgate Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$46,062	\$5,288
91.	Park Worker		Fair Oaks Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$46,027	\$13,944
92.	Park Maintenance 3		Fulton-El Camino Recreation and Park District	Maintenance	\$45,190	\$0
93.	Park Maintenance Worker I		Cordova Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$44,843	\$15,433
94.	Recreation Supervisor I		Southgate Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$44,808	\$4,481
95.	Fleet/Equipment Specialist	Irrigation Specialist I	Southgate Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$44,168	\$9,299
96.	Admin Service Coordinator		Orangevale Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$43,880	\$21,350
97.	Operations & Maintenance Supervisor		Southgate Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$43,700	\$16,670
98.	Maintenance Worker II		Southgate Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$43,300	\$4,330
99.	Greenkeeper		Southgate Recreation and Park District	Golf	\$42,983	\$16,692
100.	Park Maintenance Worker II		Cordova Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$42,931	\$23,532